ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19423-19425/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015 in APO No. 322/2013 27/04/2015 in APO No. 327/2013 27/04/2015 in APO No. 350/2014 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ALOK KUMAR GHOSAL AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD AND ANR ETC ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Shampa Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

Mr. Gurjyot Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to Respondent No.5 to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed by the petitioners within four weeks' thereafter.

Put up after eight weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master