SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:31/03/2017

COURT No.:9

ITEM No. :6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 19423-19425 of 2016 (With Prayer for Interim Relief)

ALOK KUMAR GHOSAL & ANR.

... Petitioners

Versus

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

THROUGH CHAIRMA CUM MANAGING

DIRECTOR & ANR. ETC. ETC.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30/01/2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent(s) to file counter affidavit. List there after."

It is submitted that despite above order, Mr. G.S. Makkar, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 19425 of 2016, so far

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents except respondent No.9 in SLP(C) No. 19425/2016 as the remarks in the tracking report is "refused".

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2017.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Advocate

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate

Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY